
IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 9, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MCOM Ist year (Semester – I) will be held as per the schedule given below: 
M.COM. Ist Year ( SEMESTER – I) 

Note :- *  - Indicates 05 lectures each. 
 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 
 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
  

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 
Noon 

12:00 
Noon 

To 
1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

April – 23,29,30 

May – 6,7,13,14,20 

 

 

MCO – 1  

 

Dr. Vinod 

Nehra 

 

MCO – 1  

 

Dr. Vinod 

Nehra 

 

MCO –  4  

 

Dr. Shaista 

Sami 

 

MCO –  4  

 

Dr. Shaista 

Sami 

 

MCO – 5  

 

Dr. Jasvir 

Singh 

 

 

 

MCO – 5  

 

Dr. Jasvir 

Singh 

 

 

.  

MCO-21* 

 

Dr. Pawan 

Adewa 

 

MCO-21* 

 

Dr. Pawan 

Adewa 



 

IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 12, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MCOM IInd Year (Semester III) will be held as per the schedule given below: 

MCO -  II YEAR (Semester III) 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Indicates 05 lectures each. 
 
Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 

be taken by the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 

counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
  

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 
A.M. 
To 

11:00 
A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 
Noon 

To 
1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

April – 23,29,30 

May – 6,7,13,14,20 

 

 

MCO – 7  

 

Dr. Mast 

Ram 

 

MCO – 7  

 

Mr. Mast 

Ram 

 

IBO-2 

 

Mr. Jayesh 

Kukreti 

 

IBO-2 

 

Mr. Jayesh 

Kukreti 

 

MCO – 3  

 

Ms. Shilpi 

Jain 

 

 

MCO – 3  

 

Ms. Shilpi 

Jain 

 

 

MCO-15* 

 

Mr. Rohit 

Shah 

 

MCO-15* 

 

Mr. Rohit 

Shah 

 



 
IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 

SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 
 

April 19, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for CDM Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
 

CDM 
 

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 
Noon 

To 
1:00 P.M. 

 

April – 23,29,30 
 
May – 6,7,13,14,20,21,27 
 

 
CDM – 1 
 
Mohd. 
Wasim 

 
CDM – 1 
 
Mohd. 
Wasim 

 
CDM-2 
 
Mohd. 
Wasim 
 

 
CDM-2 
 
Mohd. 
Wasim 
 

 

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 
 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 

 

  



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

 

April 20, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for BSWG IIIrd & IVth Semester will be held as per the schedule given below: 

BSWG -  IIIrd & IVth Semester 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet  (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 

be taken by the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 

counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator  

2023 
Month & Date 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

April – 29 

May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17 

 

BSW-124 

 

Deepak 

Sharma  

 

BSW-124 

 

Deepak 

Sharma 

 

BSW-125 

 

Randhir 

Kumar 

 

BSW-125 

 

Randhir Kumar 

 
 

April – 30 

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18 

 

BSW-126 

 

Rekha 

Kashyap 

 

 

BSW-126 

 

Rekha 

Kashyap 

 

 

BSW-127 

 

Rajiv Kumar 

 

BSW-127 

 

Rajiv Kumar 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

 

April 20, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for BSWG Vth & VIth Semester will be held as per the schedule given below: 

BSWG -  Vth & VIth Semester 
 

2023 

Month & Date 

1:00 P.M. 

To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 

To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 

To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 

To 

5:00 P.M. 

April – 29 

May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17 

 

BSW-128 

 

Randhir 

Kumar 

 

 

BSW-128 

 

Randhir 

Kumar 

 

 

BSW-130 

 

Rajiv Kumar 

 

BSW-130 

 

Rajiv Kumar 

 

 

 

April – 30 

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18 

 

BSW-129 

 

Deepak 

Sharma 

 

 

BSW-129 

 

Deepak 

Sharma  

 

 

BSW-131 

 

Rekha 

Kashyap 

 

 

BSW-131 

 

Rekha 

Kashyap 

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma), Coordinator  



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 23, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MAH IInd Year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

M AH -  II YEAR 
2023 

Month & Date 
11:00 A.M. 

To 
12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

 

MHI – 10  

 

Mr. Jitendra 

Meena 

 

MHI – 10  

 

Mr. Jitendra 

Meena 

 

MHI – 06  

 

Mr. Pankaj 

Chaudhary 

 

MHI – 06  

 

Mr. Pankaj 

Chaudhary 

 

MHI – 08  

 

Mr. Rohan 

Mandal 

 

MHI – 08  

 

Mr. Rohan 

Mandal 

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

 

MHI – 9  

 

Mr. Jitendra 

Meena 

 

MHI – 9  

 

Mr. Jitendra 

Meena 

 

MPSE – 3*, 4*  

Mr. Pankaj 

Chaudhary 

 

MPSE – 3*, 4*  

Mr. Pankaj 

Chaudhary 

 

MHI – 03  

 

Mr. Rohan 

Mandal 

 

MHI – 03  

 

Mr. Rohan 

Mandal 

 

*  - Indicates 05 lectures each. 
 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
  



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 20, 2023 
Dear Student, 

  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for Management Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

 
MBF/MPBR/MPR/PGDOMR/PGDMMR/PGDHRMR/PGDFMR/PGDIOM/MBA/MBA2/MBA4/PGDIMM/PGDIHRM-1/MBA3/PGDIFM-

1/MBAHM2/MBAOM/MBF2/MBF3 

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May –5,6,13,20,27 
 
 
 
 

MMPC-15/MS-95 

MMPC-18 

MMPC-10 

MMPC-6 

MMPC-15/MS-95 

MMPC-18 

MMPC-10 

MMPC-6 

 

MMPF-1/MS-41 

MMPH-1 

MMPM-5 

MMPC-17/MS-91 

MS-92 

 

MMPF-1/MS-41 

MMPH-1 

MMPM-5 

MMPC-17/MS-91 

MS-92 

 

MMPF-3/MS-43 

MMPM-2/MS-62 

MMPC-2/MS-23 

MMPC-9 

MMPC-19 

MMPO-8 

 

MMPF-3/MS-43 

MMPM-2/MS-62 

MMPC-2/MS-23 

MMPC-9 

MMPC-19 

MMPO-8 

 

MMPM-3/MS-63 

MMPO-6 

MMPC-5/MS-8 

MMPC-12 

MMPH-5 

MMPM-6 

MMPO-3 

MMPH-2/MS-22 

MMPM-3/MS-63 

MMPO-6 

MMPC-5/MS-8 

MMPC-12 

MMPH-5 

MMPM-6 

MMPO-3 

MMPH-2/MS-22 

May – 7,14,21,28 
June - 4 

MMPC-16 

MMPC-7 

MMPC-20 

MMPC-14 

MMPH-7 

 

MMPC-16 

MMPC-7 

MMPC-20 

MMPC-14 

MMPH-7 

 

MMPF-2/MS-42 

MMPH-4 

MMPO-1 

MMPC-4 

MMPC-13 

MMPM-7 

MMPO-4 

MMPF-11 

MMPF-2/MS-42 

MMPH-4 

MMPO-1 

MMPC-4 

MMPC-13 

MMPM-7 

MMPO-4 

MMPF-11 

MMPF-6 

MMPO-2/MS-52 

MMPH-6  

MMPC-1 

MMPM-9 

MMPF-4 

MMPC-11/MS-21 

MMPF-6 

MMPO-2/MS-52 

MMPH-6  

MMPC-1 

MMPM-9 

MMPF-4 

MMPC-11/MS-21 

MMPM-1 

MMPO-5 

MMPC-8 

MMPC-3 

MMPF-5 

MMPH-9 

MMPM-4/MS-64 

MS-93 

MMPM-1 

MMPO-5 

MMPC-8 

MMPC-3 

MMPF-5 

MMPH-9 

MMPM-4/MS-64 

MS-93 

 
Bhupender - MMPM-2/MS-62, MMPC-20, MMPH-1, MMPH-6  J.S.Chauhan - MMPC-3, MMPF-3/MS-43, MMPH-4 Sudhansh Sharma - MMPC-8, MMPC-5/MS-8 

Rohit Shah - MMPC-14, MMPM-7, MS-92, MMPC-9   Pooja Khanna - MMPC-16, MMPM-5, MMPF-5 Saumya   - MMPC-10, MS-93  
Ritu Nischal –MMPC-17/MS– 91,MMPC-15/MS-95,MMPC-7,MMPF-11 Sant Kumar- MMPO-6, MMPO-1, MMPC-18,19 Anita Sikandar  - MMPH-2/MS-22 
Jasvir Singh - MMPC-11/MS-21, MMPH-5, MMPM-4/MS-64  Mohd. Sajid - MMPM-1, MMPF-4, MMPM-6 Vinod Kumar - MMPC-1, 4 
Praveen Agg - MMPH-7, MMPC-6, 13, MMPF-1/MS-41   Shaista Sami - MMPC-2/MS-23, MMPC-12, MMPF-6 Sunita Pooniya - MMPO-4, MMPM-9 
Varun Panwar- MMPM-3/MS-63, MMPF-2/MS-42, MMPO-2/MS-52, MMPH-9, MMPO-8     Swati  – MMPO-3,5 

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for 
every class of one hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should be 
taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your counsellor at 
the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting connected with you. 

4. Due to lack of Saturdays & Sundays to complete the time table before examinations, one class scheduled by us on 5th May 
(Gazetted Holiday).  

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 23, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MPA IInd year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

M P A -  II YEAR 
 

2023 
Month & Date 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8 

 

 

MPA – 15  

 

Dr. Nartam 

V.Motiram 

 

MPA – 15  

 

Dr. Nartam 

V.Motiram 

 

MPA-16  

 

Shyam S. 

Prasad 

 

MPA-16  

 

Shyam S. Prasad 

 

  

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9 

 

MPS – 3  

 

Gurmeet Kaur 

 

MPS – 3  

 

Gurmeet 

Kaur 

 

MPA – 17*,18*  

 

Dr. Nartam V. 

Motiram 

 

MPA – 17*,18*  

 

Dr. Nartam V. 

Motiram 

 

MSO – 2  

 

Pooja Yadav 

 

MSO – 2  

 

Pooja Yadav 

 

*  - Indicates 05 lectures each. 
Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 

be taken by the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 

counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 



 
IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 

SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 
April 19, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for BAG & BCOMG IIIrd Semester will be held as per the schedule given below: 

BAG & BCOMG - Semester – III 
 

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 
Noon 

12:00 
Noon 

To 
1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

 

 
BEGLA-137 
BHDLA-137 
 

 
BEGLA-137 
BHDLA-137  
 

 
BPSC-133 

BCOS-183* 
 

 
BPSC-133 

BCOS-183* 
 

 
BHDC-133 
BPAC-133 

 
BHDC-133 
BPAC-133 

 

BEGS-183* 

BANS-183* 

BHDS-183* 
 
 

 

BEGS-183* 

BANS-183* 

BHDS-183* 

 

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

 

 
BESC-133 

 
BESC-133 

 
BHIC-133 
BCOC-135  
 

 
BHIC-133 
BCOC-135  
 

 
BSOC-133 
BPCS-183* 
 

 
BSOC-133 
BPCS-183* 
 

 
BEGC-133 
BCOC-136 
 

 
BEGC-133 
BCOC-136 
 

Note :-  1. * indicates 05 lectures each. 
 
Gurmeet Kaur  BPSC-133   Saumya Rai  - BHDC-133    
Priyanka Verma  BCOC-135   Umesh Dubey  - BPCS-183, BESC-133  Jasvir Singh   - BCOS-183*  
Mamta Sharma  BEGLA-137   Nanak Chand  - BANS-183*   Rakesh Meena  - BHDLA-137 
Mast Ram  BCOC-136   Vineeta Sharma  - BEGC-133, BEGS-183* Chander Pal  - BSOC-133 
Gulshan  BPAC-133   Rahul Kumar Rajak - BHDS-183*    Nishant Kumar Singh - BHIC-133 

          
Note :  1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if student attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should be taken by 

the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your counsellor at the 

earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting connected with you. 

 
 
(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 23, 2023 
Dear Students, 
 

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for BAG & BCOMG - Vth Semester will be held as per the schedule given below: 

BAG & BCOMG Semester – V 

Note :-   * indicates 05 lectures each. 
Umesh Dubey  BESE-141, BPCG-171, BPCS-187* Anuj Tomar  BEGE-143  Chander P Singh  BSOE-143, BSOS-185* 
Gurmeet Kaur  BPSE-143    Sanoj Kumar  BHIE-143  Rohit Arya  BHDE-141  
Gulshan  BPSE-141, BPAG-171,   Randhir Kumar  BSOE-145   Chanchal Kaushik BHDG-175 
Tanu Girotra  BSOG-171    Vineeta Sharma  BEGE-145  Anju   BPAG-173 
Mamta Sharma  BEGS-185*    Prabhat Sharma BHDE-143, BHDG-173 Monika   BEGG-171   
Shilpi Jain   BCOS-185*, BCOE-143   Hardik Tiwari  BECE-145  Neelofar  BHIE-141, 145 
Mangal Singh  BPSE-145, BPCE-145, BPCG-175 Saumya Pandey BCOG-171, ONR-3, BAPI-3* Bhupender BFDI-73*  
Shrestha Tiwari  BCOE-141 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills.. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 

2023 
Month & Date 

9.00 A.M.  
To  

10.00 A.M. 

10.00 A.M.  
To  

11.00 A.M. 

11.00 A.M. 
To 

12.00 Noon 

12.00 Noon 
To 

01.00 P.M. 

1.00 P.M. 
To  

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 
To  

3.00 P.M. 

3.00 P.M. 
To  

4.00 P.M. 

4.00 P.M. 
To  

5.00 P.M. 

May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

 

BESE-141 BESE-141 BECE-145 
BPSE-145 
BCOE-141 
 

BECE-145 
BPSE-145 
BCOE-141 
 

BHDE-143 
BEGE-143 
BHDE-141 

BHDE-143 
BEGE-143 
BHDE-141 

BPCS-187* 
BSOS-185* 
BEGS-185* 
BCOS-185* 
BAPI-3* 
BFDI-73* 

BPCS-187* 
BSOS-185* 
BEGS-185* 
BCOS-185* 
BAPI-3* 
BFDI-73* 

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

 

BPSE-143 
BPSE-141 
BCOG-171 
 

BPSE-143 
BPSE-141 
BCOG-171 
 

 

BSOE-143 
BSOE-145 
BEGE-145 
BCOE-143 
BHIE-141 

BSOE-143 
BSOE-145 
BEGE-145 
BCOE-143 
BHIE-141 

BHIE-143 
BHIE-145 
BPCE-145 
ONR-3 

BHIE-143 
BHIE-145 
BPCE-145 
ONR-3 

BEGG-171 
BHDG-173 
BPAG-171 
BPCG-171 
BSOG-171 
BHDG-175 
BPAG-173 
BPCG-175 

BEGG-171 
BHDG-173 
BPAG-171 
BPCG-171 
BSOG-171 
BHDG-175 
BPAG-173 
BPCG-175 



 
IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 

SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 
April 29, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for BSWG Ist & IInd Semester / BSWGOL will be held as per the 
schedule given below: 

BSWG -  Ist & IInd Semester / BSWGOL 
2023 

Month & Date 
11:00 A.M. 

To 
12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
 

May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

 

BSW-122 

 

Deepak 

Sharma 

 

BSW-122 

 

Deepak 

Sharma 

 

BHDLA-135 

 

Dr. S.P.Pandey 

 

 

BEGLA-135 

 

Vipin Sharma 

 

BHDLA-135 

 

Dr. S.P.Pandey 

 

 

BEGLA-135 

 

Vipin Sharma 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

   

BSW-121 

 

Randhir Kumar  

 

BSW-121 

 

Randhir Kumar  

 

BSW-123 

 

Randhir Kumar 

 

BSW-123 

 

Randhir Kumar 

 
Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures 

should be taken by the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 

counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of 
getting connected with you. 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator  

 

 



 
IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 

SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 
April 29, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MHD Ist year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

M H D -  I YEAR 
2023 

Month & Date 
11:00 A.M. 

To 
12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 
May – 6,13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8 

 

 

MHD – 2  

 

Dr. Samrendra 

Kumar 

 

MHD – 2  

 

Dr. Samrendra 

Kumar 

 

MHD – 6  

 

Dr. Raj Kumar 

Prasad 

 

MHD – 6  

 

Dr. Raj Kumar 

Prasad 

May – 7,14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9 

 

MHD – 4  

 

Dr. Rakesh 

Meena 

 

MHD – 4  

 

Dr. Rakesh 

Meena 

 

MHD – 3  

 

Dr. Prabhat Sharma 

 

MHD – 3  

 

Dr. Prabhat Sharma 

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 

 



 
IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 

SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 
April 29, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MAH-I Year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
MAH-I 

2023 
Month & Date 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15 

 

 

MHI – 1  

 

Mr. Nishant 

Kr. Singh 

 

MHI – 1  

 

Mr. Nishant Kr. 

Singh 

 

MHI – 4  

 

Mr. Sanoj 

Kumar 

 

MHI – 4  

 

Mr. Sanoj Kumar 

May – 14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16 

 

MHI – 5  

 

Mr. Nishant 

Kr. Singh 

 

MHI – 5  

 

Mr. Nishant Kr. 

Singh 

 

MHI – 2  

 

Mr. Sanoj 

Kumar 

 

MHI – 2  

 

Mr. Sanoj Kumar 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 
 
 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 29, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MSO-I Year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
MSO-I 

2023 
Month & Date 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12 Noon 

12 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 
May – 13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15 

 

 

MSO-3 

 

Mr. Prateek Jain 

 

MSO-3 

 

Mr. Prateek Jain 

 

MSO-1 

 

Ms. Sangeeta 

Sahare 

 

MSO-1 

 

Ms. Sangeeta 

Sahare 

May – 14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16 

 

MSO – 2 

 

Ms. Sangeeta 

Sahare 

 

MSO – 2 

 

Ms. Sangeeta 

Sahare 

 

MSO – 4 

 

Mr. Prateek Jain 

 

MSO – 4 

 

Mr. Prateek Jain 

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 
(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 

 

 



 

IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

 
April 30, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MEC Ist year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

MEC -  I YEAR 
 

2023 
Month & Date 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1 

 

 
MEC – 4  

Saumya 
Pandey 

 
MEC – 4  

Saumya 
Pandey  

 

MEC – 102  

Dr. Bharat 

Bhushan 

 

MEC – 102  

Dr. Bharat 

Bhushan 

 

MEC-101  
 

Sanjeev 

Kumar 

 

MEC-101  
 

Sanjeev 

Kumar 

May – 14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2 

 

 

 

 

 

MEC – 205  

Dr. Bharat 

Bhushan 

 

MEC – 205  

Dr. Bharat 

Bhushan 

 

MEC-103  
 
Sant Kumar 

 
MEC-103  
 
Sant Kumar 

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 30, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MEC IInd year Programmes will be held as per the schedule given below: 

MEC -  II YEAR 
2023 

Month & Date 
9:00 A.M. 

To 
10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1 

 

MECE-4 

Suman 

Rani 

 

 

MECE-4 

Suman 

Rani 

 

 

MEC – 106  

 

Dr. Bharat 

Bhushan 

 

MEC – 106  

 

Dr. Bharat 

Bhushan 

 

MEC-108  

 

Uttam 

Kumar 

 

MEC-108  

 

Uttam 

Kumar 

 

MEC – 109  

 

Suman 

Rani 

 

MEC – 109  

 

Suman 

Rani 

May – 14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16 

 

 

MEC –7  

 

Sant 

Kumar  

 

MEC –7  

 

Sant 

Kumar  

 

MEDSE-

46** 

Uttam 

Kumar 

 

MEDSE-46** 

Uttam 

Kumar 

 

MGSE-9* 

Suman 

Rani 

 

 

MGSE-9* 

Suman 

Rani 

 

 

 

MWG-11** 

Sanjeev 

Kumar 

 

MWG-11** 

Sanjeev 

Kumar 

 

Note :-  *   Indicates 05 lectures each. 
 ** Indicates 10 lectures each. 
Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should be taken by 

the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your counsellor at the 

earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting connected with you. 
 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma)  
Coordinator 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 30, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MPS-I Year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
MPS-I 

2023 
Month & Date 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 13,20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15 

   

MPS – 2 

 

Niranjan 

Chichuan 

 

MPS – 2 

 

Niranjan 

Chichuan 

 

MPS – 4 

 

Gurmeet 

Kaur 

 

 

MPS – 4 

 

Gurmeet 

Kaur 

 

May – 14,21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16 

 

 

MPS – 1 

 
Dr. Anil 
Thakur 

 

MPS – 1 

 
Dr. Anil 
Thakur 

 

MPS – 3 

 
Dr. Anil 
Thakur 

 

MPS –3 

 
Dr. Anil 
Thakur 

 

  

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 

 

 

 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

 
April 23, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MSW-II Year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
MSW-II 

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 
May – 13, 20, 27 

June – 3, 10 

 

   
MSW-8 * 

 
Randhir 
Kumar 

 

 
MSW-8 * 

 
Randhir 
Kumar 

 

 
MSW-17* 

 
Rekha 

Kashyap 

 
MSW-17* 

 
Rekha Kashaya 

May – 14, 21, 28 

June – 4, 11, 18, 25 

July – 2, 9,16 

 
 

MSWE-2* 
 

Rekha 
Kashyap 

 

 
 

MSWE-2* 
 

Rekha 
Kashyap 

 

 
MSW-7* 

 
MSW – 9* 

 
Rajiv Kumar 

 
MSW-7* 

 
MSW – 9* 

 
Rajiv Kumar 

 
MSWE – 3* 

 
 

Rajiv Kumar 

 
MSWE – 3* 

 
 

Rajiv Kumar 

*- Indicates 05 lectures each. 
 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 

 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 30, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MEG Ist year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

MEG  -  I YEAR 
2023 

Month & Date 
9:00 A.M. 

To 
10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15,22 

 

 

MEG-11 

 

Vipin 

Sharma 

 

MEG-11 

 

Vipin 

Sharma 

 

MEG – 1  

 

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

 

 

MEG – 1  

 

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

 

 

MEG – 7 

 

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

MEG – 7 

 

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

MEG-14 

 

Mohd. 

Inamul 

Haq 

 

MEG-14 

 

Mohd. 

Inamul 

Haq 

May – 21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16,23 

 

MEG-5 

 

Mohd. 

Inamul Haq 

 

MEG-5 

 

Mohd. 

Inamul Haq 

 

 

MEG – 2  

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

MEG – 2  

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

MEG – 3  

Dr. 

Madhu 

Sharma 

 

MEG – 3  

Dr. 

Madhu 

Sharma 

 

MEG-10 

Anuj 

Kushwaha 

 

MEG-10 

Anuj 

Kushwaha 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 



 

IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 

SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 
May 12, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for BTSOL Ist year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
 

BTSOL Semester-1 
  

2023 
Month & Date 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 20,21,27,28 

June – 3,4,10,11,17,18 

 

 
 

 

TS-1  

 

Mohd. 

Waseem 

 

TS-1  

 

Mohd. 

Waseem 

 

TS-2  

 

Mohd. 

Waseem 

 

TS-2  

 

Mohd. 

Waseem 

 

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 

 

 

 

 

 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 23, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MHD IInd year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

M H D -  II YEAR 
2023 

Month & Date 
9:00 A.M. 

To 
10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

May – 20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15,22 

 
MHD–1* 
Samrendra 
Kumar 

 
MHD–1* 
Samrendra 
Kumar 

 
MHD–10* 
Rakesh Meena 
 
MHD-14* 
Prabhat Sharma 
 
MHD-19* 
Chanchal Kaushik 

 
MHD–10* 
Rakesh Meena 
 
MHD-14* 
Prabhat Sharma 
 
MHD-19* 
Chanchal Kaushik 

 
MHD–7*  
 
Mohd. 
Abid 
 

 
MHD–7*  
 
Mohd. 
Abid 
 

 
MHD-5  
 
Raj Kr. 
Prasad 

 
MHD-5  
 
Raj Kr. 
Prasad 

May – 21,28 

June – 4,11,18 

 

 
MHD – 11* 
S.P.Pandey 
 
MHD-13* 
Prabhat 
Sharma 

 
MHD – 11* 
S.P.Pandey 
 
MHD-13* 
Prabhat 
Sharma 

 
MHD – 12* 
S.P.Pandey 
 
MHD-16* 
Priyanka 
 
MHD-20* 
Rahul Rajak 

 
MHD –12* 
S.P.Pandey 
 
MHD-16* 
Priyanka 
 
MHD-20* 
Rahul Rajak 

 
MHD–9*  
Rakesh 
Meena 
 
MHD-17* 
Mohd. 
Abid 

 
MHD–9*  
Rakesh 
Meena 
 
MHD-17* 
Mohd. 
Abid 

 
MHD-15* 
Rohit Arya 
 
 
MHD-18* 
Saumya Rai 

 
MHD-15* 
Rohit Arya 
 
 
MHD-18* 
Saumya Rai 
 

Note : * Indicates 05 lectures each.  
Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 

be taken by the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 

counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma), Coordinator 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

April 23, 2023 
Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for MPS- II Year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
MPS-II 

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 
Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

May – 20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15,22 

 

MPSE-1*,2*  

 
Dr. Nartam V. 
Motiram 

 

MPSE-1*,2*  

 
Dr. Nartam V. 
Motiram 

 

MGPE- 7*, 8*  

 

Gulshan 

 

MGPE- 7*, 8*  

 

Gulshan 

 

MED - 2*, 8*  

 

Anil Thakur 

 

MED - 2*, 8*  

 

Dr. Anil 

Thakur 

 

MPSE-7*,8*  

 

Shyam     

S.Prasad 

 

MPSE-7*,8*  

 

Shyam     

S.Prasad 

May – 21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16,23 

 

MPSE-3*, 6* 

 

Sita Ram 

Kumbhar 

 

MPSE-3*, 6*  

 

Sita Ram 

Kumbhar 

 

MGP-4* 

MGPE-11* 

 

Niranjan 

Chichuan 

 

MGP-4* 

MGPE-11* 

 

Niranjan 

Chichuan 

 

MPSE-4*,11* 

 

 

Shyam S . 

Prasad 

 

MPSE-4*,11* 

 

 

Shyam S . 

Prasad 

 

MGPE-10*,13*  

 

 

Nanak Chand 

 

MGPE-10*,13*  

 

 

Nanak Chand 

July – 30 

August – 5,6,12,13 

  MPSE-5* 

 

Sita Ram 

Kumbhar 

MPSE-5* 

 

Sita Ram 

Kumbhar 

    

 * -  Indicates 05 lectures each. 
Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 

screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 
2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 

be taken by the counselors. 
3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 

counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

(Dr. Prabhat Sharma), Coordinator 



 

IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

 
April 23, 2023 

Dear Student, 
  

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (virtual mode) for  MSO-II Year Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 
MSO-II 

2023 
Month & Date 

9:00 A.M. 
To 

10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 
Noon 

12:00 
Noon 

To 
1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 

May – 20,27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15,22 

 

   

MPS – 3 

 

Dr. Anil 

Thakur 

 

MPS – 3 

 

Dr. Anil 

Thakur 

 

MSOE –3 

 

Prateek 

Jain 

 

MSOE –3 

 

Prateek 

Jain 

 
MSOE – 2 

 

Pooja 

Yadav 

 

 
MSOE – 2 

 

Pooja 

Yadav 

 

May – 21,28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16,23 

 

MPA-16  

Niranjan 

Chichuan 

 

MPA-16  

Niranjan 

Chichuan 

 

MSOE-4  

Tanu 

Girotra 

 

MSOE-4  

Tanu 

Girotra 

 

MSOE-1  

Sangeeta 

Sahare 

 

MSOE-1  

Sangeeta 

Sahare 

  

 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

 
(Dr. Parbhat Sharma) 
Coordinator 
 



IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (0769), SHYAM LAL COLLEGE 
SESSION – JANUARY, 2023 

May 14, 2023 
Dear Student, 

This is to inform you that the counseling sessions (Virtual mode) for MEG IInd Programme will be held as per the schedule given below: 

MEG  -  II YEAR 
2023 

Month & Date 
9:00 A.M. 

To 
10:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 
To 

11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M. 
To 

12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 
To 

1:00 P.M. 

1:00 P.M. 
To 

2:00 P.M. 

2:00 P.M. 
To 

3:00 P.M. 

3:00 P.M. 
To 

4:00 P.M. 

4:00 P.M. 
To 

5:00 P.M. 
May – 27 

June – 3,10,17,24 

July – 1,8,15,22 

August - 5 

 

MEG – 8  

Anuj 

Kushwaha 

 

 

 

MEG – 8  

Anuj 

Kushwaha 

 

 

 

MEG – 6  

Mohd. Inamul 

Haq 

 

MEG-2 

Vipin Sharma 

 

MEG – 6  

Mohd. Inamul 

Haq 

 

MEG-2 

Vipin Sharma 

 

MEG – 07  

Dr. Madhu 

Sharma 

 

 

 

MEG – 07  

Dr. Madhu 

Sharma 

 

 

 

MEG-16 

M.Abbasuddin 

 

MEG-3 

Madhu Sharma 

 

 

MEG-16 

M.Abbasuddin 

 

MEG-3  

Madhu Sharma 

May – 28 

June – 4,11,18,25 

July – 2,9,16,23,30 

 

 

MEG-4 

Vineeta 

Sharma 

 

 

MEG-15 

Vipin Sharma 

 

MEG-4 

Vineeta 

Sharma 

 

 

MEG-15 

Vipin Sharma 

 

MEG – 11  

Anuj 

Kushwaha 

 

MEG-1 

Vipin Sharma 

 

 

MEG – 11  

Anuj 

Kushwaha 

 

MEG-1 

Vipin Sharma 

 

MEG – 5  

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

MEG-19 

Mohd. Inamul 

Haq 

 

MEG – 5  

Anushka 

Nagpal 

 

MEG-19 

Mohd. 

Inamul Haq 

 

MEG – 14  

M.Abbasuddin  

 

 

MEG-10  

Dr. Madhu 

Sharma 

 

 MEG – 14  

M.Abbasuddin  

 

 

MEG-10  

Dr. Madhu 

Sharma 

Note : 1. Academic Counsellors are required to submit screenshot of participated students (i.e. number of participants also shown on 
screenshots) in class (virtual mode) as their attendance sheet (for every class of 01 hour) at the time of submission of bills. 

2. Please note that carefully, if students attendance in first two lectures are 10 or less, only 40% lectures of the allotted lectures should 
be taken by the counselors. 

3. All the students are required to attend their counseling sessions at the scheduled date and time.  Please get in touch with your 
counsellor at the earliest. The Study Center shall be sharing your details with the concerned counsellor for the purpose of getting 
connected with you. 

(Dr. Parbhat Sharma), Coordinator 


